GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3103
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2015

BOOK STALLS AT AIRPORTS
Bhuria Shri Dileep Singh;Meghwal Shri Arjun Ram

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether his Ministry has been requested to set up book stalls at all the airports across the country;
(b) if so, the details and the objectives thereof along with the response of the Ministry thereto; and

(c) the total number of shops situated in the premises of Indira Gandhi International Airport and Chhatrapati Shivaiji International Airport along with the monthly rental income therefrom and the items which are sold at these shops?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Dr Mahesh Sharma)

(@) & (b) : Various facilities including book stalls at airports are provided by the concerned airport operators. Requests for such facilities, as and when received, are forwarded to the concerned airport operators for appropriate action and subject to availability of space, these facilities are provided by them from time to time.

(c): The Information is being collected from the concerned airport operators, i.e., Mumbai International Airport Ltd. (MIAL), Delhi International Airport Ltd.(DIAL) and Airports Authority of India (AAI) and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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